Landowner statements and declarations

Register of Deposits made under Section 31(6) Highways Act 1980

The schedule below is a summary of those deposits made by landowners in compliance with section 31(6) of the Highways Act
1980.

The actual deposit consists of a Declaration or Statement and a Plan.

If you wish to view either or both of these documents, then please email us at prow@sheffield.gov.uk

Current Deposited Plans can be viewed at bottom of this document.

List of Deposits

1. Beacon Wood Land off Rowell Lane Renewed Bradfield November 1989 Expired
a. Renewed January 2002 Expired
2. Wantley Dragon Wood land off More Hall Lane Stocksbridge October 2002 Expired
a. Renewed June 2013 Current
3. Parkin Wood land off White Lane Ecclesfield August 2002 Expired
4. Crawshaw farm land at Ughill Bradfield July 1996 Expired
5. Hammonds Field Nature Reserve land off Redmires Road Sheffield June 1998 Expired
6. Bitholmes Wood Land off Manchester Road Stocksbridge November 1997 Expired
a. Renewed October 2003 Expired

b. Renewed July 2012 Current


mailto:prow@sheffield.gov.uk

7. National Trust High Peak Estate land at Howden Moors Bradfield August 1997 Expired

a. Renewed August 2003 Expired
8. Land at Foxhill off Foxhill Road Ecclesfield January 1997 Expired
9. Lane at Onesacre off Colwell Lane Bradfield December 1996 Expired
10. Land at Onesacre ongoing statement for Ref No 9 Bradfield November 2002 Expired
a. Renewed April 2008
11. Haggstones Farm land off Haggstones Road Bradfield July 1984 Expired
a. Renewed October 1989 Expired
i. October 1996 Expired
ii. August 2002 Expired
12. Broomhead Estate land at Bradfield/Stocksbridge Bradfield/Stocksbridge January 1994 Expired
a. Renewed March 2000 Expired
13. St Polycarps Church Malin Bridge Sheffield September 1982  Expired
a. Renewed September 1998  Expired
b. Renewed August 1994 Expired
c. Renewed June 2000 Expired
d. Renewed July 2018 Current
14.St Vincent’s Presbytery Sheffield September 1997  Expired
15. Land at Terminus Road Millhouses Sheffield February 1996 Expired
16. Stephen Hill Methodist Church Crosspool Sheffield September 1970  Expired
a. Renewed September 1977  Expired
b. Renewed June 1994 Expired
c. Renewed March 2001 Expired

17. St Peter's Church Abbeydale Sheffield March 1986 Expired



18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

Beauchief Hall off Beauchief Drive Sheffield
MOD Sheffield TA Greenhill Sheffield
MOD Sheffield TA Attercliffe Sheffield
Wharncliffe Woods Forestry Commission Ecclesfield/Stocksbridge
Not used
Hesley Wood Activity Centre land of White Lane Ecclesfield
Oughtibridge Hall and land off Oughtibridge Lane Bradfield
Oakes Park land off Norton Lane Sheffield
a. Renewed
Meersbrook allotments Sheffield
Housing land at Shirecliffe, off Shirecliffe Rd/Standish Ave Sheffield
Land off Greaves Lane, Stannington Sheffield
Renewed
Land off Springwood Lane (1) Ecclesfield
a. Renewed
b. Renewed
Land off Springwood Lane (2) Ecclesfield
Land at rear of 126 Springwood Lane Ecclesfield

a. Renewed

January 1991
October 1975

October 1975

Expired
Expired

Expired

April 1986  Expired

August 1989
July 2003

December 2003
November 2011

December 2002
December 2004

June 2007
June 2021

March 2010
January 2016
June 2020
April 2011

August 2012
April 2017

Expired
Expired

Expired
Current

Expired
Expired

Expired
Current

Expired
Current
Current

Current

Current
Current



32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44.

Land off France Road, Loxley

Land at Cliffe House Farm, Loxley

Land at Smithy Wood by Jct 35 of M1
Land at Dore

Land at Plumbley Lane

Land off Woofindin Avenue, Nether Green
Land at Clough Fields Stables, Crosspool/Rivelin
Land south of Mosborough (1)

Land south of Mosborough (2)

Land south of Plumbley Hall Farm

Land north west of Eckington

Land at Owlthorpe

Land off Whitley Lane

Bradfield
Bradfield
Ecclesfield
Sheffield
Eckington
Sheffield
Sheffield
Eckington
Eckington
Eckington

Eckington

December 2017
June 2018
February 2020
June 2019

April 2020

April 2020

June 2020
December 2020
December 2020
January 2021

January 2021

Beighton/Eckington January 2021

Ecclesfield

April 2021

Current

Current

Current

Current

Current

Current

Current

Current

Current

Current

Current

Current

Current



Links to Current Deposited Plans

2.
6.

13.
25.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.

Wantley Dragon Wood - Stocksbridge
Bitholmes Wood — Stocksbridge

St Polycarps Church — Malin Bridge

Oakes Park — Norton

Land off Greaves Lane - Stannington

Land off Springwood Lane — High Green

Land off Springwood Lane — High Green
Land rear of 126 Springwood Lane — High Green
Land off France Road — Loxley

Land at Cliffe House Farm — Loxley

Land at Smithy Wood — Ecclesfield

Land at Dore — Sheffield

Land at Plumbley Lane — Eckington

Land off Woofindin Avenue — Nether Green
Land at Clough Fields Stables — Crosspool/Rivelin
Land south of Mosborough (1)

Land south of Mosborough (2)

Land south of Plumbley Hall Farm - Eckington
Land north west of Eckington

Land at Owlthorpe

Land off Whitley Lane















28 Land at Greaves Lane Stannington
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Reproduced from an Ordnance Survey map, vith the permission of the Controller of HMSO ® Crown Copyright. Licence number 10018816.2006

Additional information: PRoW Group tel: 0112 734448











































39 Land South of Mosborough $20 5BJ
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Plan 40 Land South of Mosborough (2)
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41 Land South of Plumbley Hall Farm
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No 42 Land north west of Eckington
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43 Land at Owlthorpe
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