Landowner statements and declarations

Register of Deposits made under Section 31(6) Highways Act 1980

The schedule below is a summary of those deposits made by landowners in compliance with section 31(6) of the Highways Act 1980.

The actual deposit consists of a Declaration or Statement and a Plan.

If you wish to view either or both of these documents, then please email us at prow@sheffield.gov.uk

Current Deposited Plans can be viewed at bottom of this document.

List of Deposits

1.	Beacon Wood Land off Rowell Lane Renewed a. Renewed	Bradfield	November 1989 January 2002	Expired Expired
2.	Wantley Dragon Wood land off More Hall Lane a. Renewed	Stocksbridge	October 2002 June 2013	Expired Current
3.	Parkin Wood land off White Lane	Ecclesfield	August 2002	Expired
4.	Crawshaw farm land at Ughill	Bradfield	July 1996	Expired
5.	Hammonds Field Nature Reserve land off Redmires Road	Sheffield	June 1998	Expired
6.	Bitholmes Wood Land off Manchester Road a. Renewed b. Renewed	Stocksbridge	November 1997 October 2003 July 2012	Expired Expired Current

 National Trust High Peak Estate land at Howden N a. Renewed 	Moors	Bradfield		August 1997 August 2003	Expired Expired
8. Land at Foxhill off Foxhill Road		Ecclesfield		January 1997	Expired
9. Lane at Onesacre off Colwell Lane		Bradfield		December 1996	Expired
10. Land at Onesacre ongoing statement for Ref No sa. Renewed	9	Bradfield		November 2002 April 2008	Expired
 Haggstones Farm land off Haggstones Road a. Renewed 			July 1984 October 1989	Expired	
a. Keneweu		ber 1996 ust 2002	Expir Expir	ed	Expired
 Broomhead Estate land at Bradfield/Stocksbridge a. Renewed 	e Brac	lfield/Stocksbr	idge	January 1994 March 2000	Expired Expired
 13. St Polycarps Church Malin Bridge a. Renewed b. Renewed c. Renewed d. Renewed 		Sheffield		September 1982 September 1998 August 1994 June 2000 July 2018	Expired Expired Expired Expired Current
14. St Vincent's Presbytery		Sheffield		September 1997	Expired
15. Land at Terminus Road Millhouses		Sheffield		February 1996	Expired
 16. Stephen Hill Methodist Church Crosspool a. Renewed b. Renewed c. Renewed 		Sheffield		September 1970 September 1977 June 1994 March 2001	Expired Expired Expired Expired
17. St Peter's Church Abbeydale		Sheffield		March 1986	Expired

18. Beauchief Hall off Beauchief Drive	Sheffield	January 1991	Expired
19. MOD Sheffield TA Greenhill	Sheffield	October 1975	Expired
20. MOD Sheffield TA Attercliffe	Sheffield	October 1975	Expired
21. Wharncliffe Woods Forestry Commission	Ecclesfield/Stocksbridge	April 1986 Expi	red
22. Not used			
23. Hesley Wood Activity Centre land of White Lane	Ecclesfield	August 1989	Expired
24. Oughtibridge Hall and land off Oughtibridge Lane	Bradfield	July 2003	Expired
25. Oakes Park land off Norton Lane a. Renewed	Sheffield	December 2003 November 2011	Expired Current
26. Meersbrook allotments	Sheffield	December 2002	Expired
27. Housing land at Shirecliffe, off Shirecliffe Rd/Standis	h Ave Sheffield	December 2004	Expired
28. Land off Greaves Lane, Stannington Renewed	Sheffield	June 2007 June 2021	Expired Current
29. Land off Springwood Lane (1) a. Renewed b. Renewed	Ecclesfield	March 2010 January 2016 June 2020	Expired Current Current
30. Land off Springwood Lane (2)	Ecclesfield	April 2011	Current
 Land at rear of 126 Springwood Lane a. Renewed 	Ecclesfield	August 2012 April 2017	Current Current

32. Land off France Road, Loxley	Bradfield	December 2017	Current
33. Land at Cliffe House Farm, Loxley	Bradfield	June 2018	Current
34. Land at Smithy Wood by Jct 35 of M1	Ecclesfield	February 2020	Current
35. Land at Dore	Sheffield	June 2019	Current
36. Land at Plumbley Lane	Eckington	April 2020	Current
37. Land off Woofindin Avenue, Nether Green	Sheffield	April 2020	Current
38. Land at Clough Fields Stables, Crosspool/Rivelin	Sheffield	June 2020	Current
39. Land south of Mosborough (1)	Eckington	December 2020	Current
40. Land south of Mosborough (2)	Eckington	December 2020	Current
41. Land south of Plumbley Hall Farm	Eckington	January 2021	Current
42. Land north west of Eckington	Eckington	January 2021	Current
43. Land at Owlthorpe	Beighton/Eckingto	on January 2021	Current
44. Land off Whitley Lane	Ecclesfield	April 2021	Current

Links to Current Deposited Plans

- 2. Wantley Dragon Wood Stocksbridge
- 6. Bitholmes Wood Stocksbridge
- 13. St Polycarps Church Malin Bridge
- 25. Oakes Park Norton
- 28. Land off Greaves Lane Stannington
- 29. Land off Springwood Lane High Green
- 30. Land off Springwood Lane High Green
- 31. Land rear of 126 Springwood Lane High Green
- 32. Land off France Road Loxley
- 33. Land at Cliffe House Farm Loxley
- 34. Land at Smithy Wood Ecclesfield
- 35. Land at Dore Sheffield
- 36. Land at Plumbley Lane Eckington
- 37. Land off Woofindin Avenue Nether Green
- 38. Land at Clough Fields Stables Crosspool/Rivelin
- 39. Land south of Mosborough (1)
- 40. Land south of Mosborough (2)
- 41. Land south of Plumbley Hall Farm Eckington
- 42. Land north west of Eckington
- 43. Land at Owlthorpe
- 44. Land off Whitley Lane













Reproduced from an Ordnance Survey map with the permission of the Controller of HMSO @ Crown Copyright. Licence number 10018816.2006 Additional information: PRoW Group tel: 01162 734448

12.0 8001 60001



Plan 30





This official copy issued on 18 April 2007 shows the state of this title plan on 18 April 2007 at 15:58:20. It is admissible in evidence to the same extent as the original (s.67 Land Registration Act 2002). This title plan shows the general position, not the exact line, of the boundaries. It may be subject to distortions in scale. Measurements scaled from this plan may not match measurements between the same points on the ground. See Land Registry Public Guide 7 - Title Plans. This title is dealt with by Land Registry, Nottingham (East) Office.





Plan 34









Cycle track 1 (blue) from the west end of the private road (Woofindin Avenue) south to Porter Brook Footpath 2 (red) down the west side of the land

Footpath 3 (red) from the east side of the land, along the private road (Woofindin Avenue), detouring around the rear of the parking garages and then leaving on the western end of Woofindin Avenue Footpath 4 (red) from Footpath 3 at the rear of the parking garages south to join Cycle track 1



H.M. LAND REGISTRY		Т	TITLE NUMBER		
		SYK	386962		
AN REFERENCE	SK 3187 SK3287	SECTION	Scale 1/2500		
UNTY SOUTH YOR	KSHIRE DISTRICT SHE	FFIELD	Crown copyright 1992		
CLOT SH FIELD	e teal				
			FILED		
			(x. M. L		





39 Land South of Mosborough S20 5BJ



Plan 40 Land South of Mosborough (2)



41 Land South of Plumbley Hall Farm



No 42 Land north west of Eckington



43 Land at Owlthorpe



